307
Pressure TransmiTTers
and Pressure swiTches
 J relative and absolute pressure
 J differencial pressure
 J Level measurement
 J Vacuum and pressure switches
DS_Pressure_transmitters_and_pressure_switches 06/2016

315
Order code
Order example  DSI 1 1 1 H 1 1 315
Pressure type
Relative
Absolute
1
2
Sealing material
FKM (fluorine elastomer)
EPDM (ethylene butadiene)
NBR (nitrile butadiene)
MVQ (silicone rubber)
1
2
3
4
Output
4...20 mA
0...5 V
0...10 V
1
2
3
Sealing
Back sealed
Front sealed
H
V
Process connection
G¼ A
G½ A
¼ - 18 NPT
1
2
3
Electrical connection
Plug M12 x 1
Angle plug DIN EN 175301-803 A
Angle plug DIN EN 175301-803 C (Mini DIN)
1
2
3
Measuring range [bar]
-1…0
0...1
0...1.6
0...2.5
0...4
(relative pressure only) 315
025
035
045
055
0...6
0...10
0...16
0...25
0...40
(relative pressure only)
(relative pressure only)
065
075
085
095
105
0...60 (relative pressure only) 115
Accessories
Cable socket DIN EN 175301-803 A incl. seal SME8175301-803A0
316
DSH for pressure ranges -1...600 bar (relative)
Type dsh
The compact pressure measuring transmitter is based on a